

THE PRIORY SCHOOL

Privacy Policy

Welcome to The Priory School's website. Protecting your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information when you visit our website or interact with us.

Collection of Personal Information

We only collect personally identifiable information that you voluntarily provide to us, such as when you inquire about our programs, register for events, or make donations. This information may include your name, contact details, and any other information you choose to share.

Use of Personal Information

We use the personal information you provide to respond to your inquiries, process your registrations, and communicate with you about our programs and events. We may also use this information for internal purposes for admissions management.

Protection of Personal Information

We take measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. We use physical, technical, and organizational safeguards to ensure the security of your data.

Cookies and Services

We use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your browsing experience on our website. These tools allow us to analyze website traffic and ensure the best possible experience based on your preferences. By using our website, you may choose to either accept or decline the use of cookies. Our website may contain links to third-party websites or services. Please note that we are not responsible for the privacy practices of these third parties. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party websites you visit.

Updates to Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time as necessary, with the latest version accessible on our website, to reflect changes in our practices or applicable laws.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or our handling of your personal information, please contact our Privacy Officer at <u>privacyofficer@priory.qc.ca</u>.

Thank you for visiting The Priory School's website. We appreciate your trust and are committed to protecting your privacy and data.